DO NOT DOCKET

Robert	Sarve	Y
501 w.	Grant	line Rd.
Tracy,	Ca.	95376
(209)	835-71	62

ALREADY FAKED IN HAND COPY FOR

> DOCKET 01-AFC-21

DATE FEB 0 9 2002 RECD. FEB 1 1 2002

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
State Energy Resources
Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of: Docket No. 01-AFC-21 PETITION FOR INTERVENTION Tesla Power Plant))
Petitioner, Robert Sarvey , states:
1. Petitioner, <u>Robert Sarvey</u> , petitions to intervene in the above-entitled proceeding.
2. Petitioner has an interest in the proceeding in that He lives downwind plant and has three children with asthma
3. Petitioner X does does not wish to reserve the right to present evidence and to cross-examine witnesses.
4. Petitioner will be represented by Himself
Date Signature
Check box if continuation pages are attached. (Proof of Service Must be Attached)

Robert Sarvey	DO NOT DOCKET
501 w. Grantline Rd.	ALRGADY FAYED IN
Tracy, ca. 95376	Haron Coipy For
(209) 835-7162	ALRONDY FAYED IN HAND COPY FOR
STATE OF CALIFORNIA State Energy Resources Conservation and Development Comm	•
In the Matter of: Tesla Power Plant) Docket No. 01-AFC-21 FINANCIAL HARDSHIP PETITION)
Robert Sarvey	hereby petitions to be excused from
	s with the Commission Docket Unit.
Compliance with the above requireme in that:	ent(s) creates an undue financial hardship for the Petitioner
Robert Sarvey has no m	oney to provide above documentation
To all parties. He re	presents himself and his family.
·	
2-9-02	-Sr-
Date	Signature

BEFORE THE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION FOR THE **TESLA POWER PROJECT**BY MIDWAY POWER LLC.

DOCKET No. 01-AFC-21

PROOF OF SERVICE (* REVISED 02/01/02)

I, PRISCILLA ROSS, declare that on February 11, 2002, I deposited copies of the attached **PETITION TO INTERVENE WITH FINANCIAL HARDSHIP for Robert Sarvey** in the United States mail at SACRAMENTO with first class postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to the following:

DOCKET UNIT

Send the original signed document plus the required 12 copies to the address below:

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION DOCKET UNIT, MS-4 *Attn: Docket No. 00-AFC-21 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814-5512 docket@energy.state.ca.us

In addition to the documents sent to the Commission Docket Unit, also send individual copies of any documents to:

APPLICANT

Midway Power, LLC.
Attn: Derrel A. Grant, Jr.
Attn: Scott Busa
700 Universe Blvd.
Juno Beach, FL. 33408-2683
derrel_grant@fpl.com
sbusa@fpl.com

COUNSEL FOR APPLICANT

Grattan & Galati
John Grattan
*Plaza Towers
555 Capitol Mall, Suite 600
Sacramento, CA 95814
jgrattan@grattanqalati.com

INTERESTED AGENCIES

Regional Water Quality Control Board Attn: Judy Huang San Francisco Bay Region #2 1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400 Oakland, CA 94612 jch@rb2.swrcb.ca.gov

Bay Area Air Quality Management District Attn: Dennis Jang 939 Ellis Street San Francisco, CA 94109 djang@baaqmd.gov San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District, Northern Region Attn: Jim Swaney, Permit Srvcs. Mgr. 4230 Kiernan Avenue Modesto, CA 95356 jim.swaney@valleyair.org

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

| Hosella L. Lass | [signature] 2/11/02

2